TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900376419

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Coat Systems, Inc.		08/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation
Street Address:	350 Ellis Street
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887537	BLUE COAT
Registration Number:	3953936	BLUE COAT
Registration Number:	4599832	BLUE COAT
Registration Number:	3638112	BLUETOUCH
Registration Number:	3801078	CACHEFLOW
Registration Number:	4114421	
Registration Number:	3755658	CONTROL IS YOURS
Registration Number:	2638737	CROSSBEAM
Registration Number:	3890571	DEEPSEE
Registration Number:	4031945	DS APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3728849	INTELLIGENCECENTER
Registration Number:	3149433	ISHARED
Registration Number:	3927221	К9
Registration Number:	2133249	PACKETEER
Registration Number:	2197759	PACKETEER
Registration Number:	2272649	PACKETSHAPER
Registration Number:	2272648	PACKETSHAPER
Registration Number:	4647479	PERSPECSYS
_		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0776

900376958

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2489413	POLICYCENTER	
Registration Number:	3979484	PROXYONE	
Registration Number:	3096350	PROXYSG	
Registration Number:	4038853	SEE EVERYTHING. KNOW EVERYTHING.	
Registration Number:	3638747		
Serial Number:	86937115		
Registration Number:	4270178	SOLERA NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	4293804	SOLERA NETWORKS	
Registration Number:	2174788	WINPROXY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email:jennifer.evans@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065483-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page1.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page2.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page3.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page4.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page5.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page6.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page7.tif source=Blue Coat-Symantec#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of August 1, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 384 Santa Trinita Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("ASSIGNOR"), and SYMANTEC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE") (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger effective as of August 1, 2016, between the Parties (the "Merger Agreement"), whereby ASSIGNOR has merged with and into ASSIGNEE, with ASSIGNOR surviving the merger as a wholly owned subsidiary of the ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Merger Agreement, ASSIGNEE desires to assume and own, and ASSIGNOR desires to assign and transfer certain intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE, upon the terms and subject to the conditions specified therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection therewith, this ASSIGNMENT is intended to effectuate the transfer of certain intellectual property rights owned by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all registered or pending trademarks, service marks, logos and trade dress, together with any goodwill attaching to the trademarks, service marks, logos and trade dress, ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the assets listed in **APPENDIX A**, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any rights in unregistered marks, logos, or trade dress, or rights at common law to any mark, logo or trade dress, and any rights in or to any trade names and domain names (collectively comprising the "ASSIGNED IP"); and
- 2. The exclusive right to use, register, assign, transfer, and grant rights and licenses under, and with respect to, any of the ASSIGNED IP, including without limitation to the foregoing, the right to sue, oppose, cancel, and to bring and defend claims and proceedings in its own name and to seek relief, as appropriate, and to recover damages for past infringement of any or all rights, deriving from (a) statutory or common law rights, including any rights to assert any claims of unfair competition or passing off, (b) applications, and (c) registrations.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; and (2) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide trademark, service mark, trade dress, logo, trade name, and domain name protections and rights relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee,

DB2/ 30530589,1

assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR holds the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

APPENDIX A

Argentina

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	2228984	28-Apr-2008
CACHEFLOW	Registered	2506132	01-Jun-2012

Australia

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
APPPROTEX	Registered	1606109	05-May-2014
К9	Registered	1204157	12-Oct-2007
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	806561	09-Sep-1999
SOLERA NETWORKS	Registered	1283869	15-Jun-2009

Benelux

	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	R667331	01-Nov-2000

Brazil

Trademark	Status	Appl. or Reg #	Appl or Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	829141340	09-Oct-2012
CACHEFLOW	Published	830522271	27-Jan-2010
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	822061007	04-Nov-2003

Canada

Trademark	Status	Appl. or Reg#	Appl. or Reg Date
APPPROTEX	Allowed	1643213	12-Sep-2013
BLUE COAT	Registered	TMA653357	23-Nov-2005
CACHEFLOW	Registered	TMA789858	03-Feb-2011
Circle Logo	Registered	TMA859816	10-Sep-2013
CROSSBEAM	Registered	TMA671678	30-Aug-2006
К9	Registered	TMA826441	15-Jun-2012
MAKING THE PUBLIC CLOUD PRIVATE	Allowed	1645887	01-Oct-2013
PACKETEER	Registered	TMA611513	31-May-2004
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	TMA543655	10-Apr-2001
PACKETWISE	Registered	TMA566669	29-Aug-2002
PERSPECSYS	Registered	TMA892523	17-Dec-2014
SOLERA NETWORKS	Registered	TMA874656	01-Apr-2014

China

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	3429302	13-Jul-2004
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	1522009	14-Feb-2001

Colombia

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	419627	18-Feb-2011
CACHEFLOW	Registered	419628	18-Feb-2011
SHIELD DESIGN	Registered	424002	16-May-2011

European Community

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
APPPROTEX	Registered	012602124	8-July-2014
BLUE COAT	Registered	3016235	01-Dec-2004
Circle Logo	Registered	10553147	08-Jun-2012
CROSSBEAM	Registered	002428688	03-Feb-2003
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	1303916	22-Nov-2000
SECURESHORE	Registered	3709953	22-Sep-2005
SOLERA NETWORKS	Registered	007578529	13-Nov-2009

Hong Kong

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	300883224	01-Jun-2007
BLUE COAT CONTROL IS YOURS.	Registered	301335159	30-Apr-2009
CACHEFLOW	Registered	301531052	23-Jun-2010
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	2001B04860	26-Apr-2001

India

Trademark	Status	Appl. or Reg #	Appl. or Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Pending	1951282	16-Apr-2010
CACHEFLOW	Registered	1915510	03-Feb-2010

Indonesia

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	IDM000324889	27-Sep-2011

International Registration - Madrid Protocol

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	929163	12-Jun-2007
CACHEFLOW	Registered	1029023	25-Jan-2010
CONTROL IS YOURS.	Registered	1002653	28-Apr-2009
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	1121430	04-May-2012
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	1158885	27-Mar-2013

Israel

DB2/30555308.1

Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	4709927	12-Sep-2003
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	4408331	11-Aug-2000
Korea, Republic of			
Trademark	Status	Reg #	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	400699773	23-Feb-2007
Malaysia			•
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	200710881	03-Feb-2009
CACHEFLOW	Registered	2010001495	27-Sep-2011
Mexico	·····	4	•
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	788978	29-Apr-2003
CACHEFLOW	Registered	1157526	11-May-2010
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	635993	10-Dec-1999
New Zealand			
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	822640	21-Oct-2010
CACHEFLOW	Registered	818688	29-Jul-2010
Norway			
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	201112	13-Jan-2000
Singapore			
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
Circle Logo	Registered	T1200367E	09-May-2012
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	T0103029C	07-Mar-2001
SOLERA NETWORKS	Registered	T0901350I	09-Feb-2009
Switzerland			
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	P-471744	01-May-2000
Taiwan			
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	1068725	30-Nov-2003
CACHEFLOW	Registered	01424184	16-Aug-2010
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	1002099	16-Jun-2002
Thailand			
Trademark	Status	Reg#	Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	TM317032	25-Jun-2010
United Arab Emirates	1	•	
Trademark	Status Registered	Reg# 99126	Reg Date 04-Jan-2010
BLUE COAT			

DB2/30555308.1

United States

Trademark	Status	Appl or Reg#	Appl or Reg Date
BLUE COAT	Registered	2887537	21-Sep-2004
BLUE COAT	Registered	3953936	03-May-2011
BLUE COAT Stacked Logo	Registered	4599832	09-Sep-2014
BLUETOUCH	Registered	3638112	16-Jun-2009
CACHEFLOW	Registered	3801078	08-Jun-2010
Circle Logo	Registered	4114421	20-Mar-2012
CONTROL IS YOURS	Registered	3755658	02-Mar-2010
CROSSBEAM	Registered	2638737	22-Oct-2002
DEEPSEE	Registered	3890571	14-Dec-2010
DS APPLIANCE	Registered	4031945	27-Sep-2011
INTELLIGENCECENTER	Registered	3728849	22-Dec-2009
ISHARED	Registered	3149433	26-Sep-2006
К9	Registered	3927221	08-Mar-2011
PACKETEER	Registered	2133249	27-Jan-1998
PACKETEER and Design	Registered	2197759	20-Oct-1998
© PACKETEER			
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	2272649	24-Aug-1999
PACKETSHAPER	Registered	2272648	24-Aug-1999
PERSPECSYS	Registered	4647479	02-Dec-2014
POLICYCENTER	Registered	2489413	11-Sep-2001
PROXYONE	Registered	3979484	14-Jun-2011
PROXYSG	Registered	3096350	23-May-2006
SEE EVERYTHING. KNOW EVERYTHING.	Registered	4038853	11-Oct-2011
SHIELD DESIGN	Registered	3638747	16-Jun-2009
SHIELD Logo	Published	86937115	11-Mar-2016
SOLERA NETWORKS	Registered	4270178	08-Jan-2013
SOLERA NETWORKS & Design	Registered	4293804	26-Feb-2013
G SOLERR			
WINPROXY	Registered	2174788	21-Jul-1998

DB2/30555308.1

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signature
Alex	August 2016
BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, INC.	Triguot
NAME: Eunice Kim	
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS: 384 Santa Trinita Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verific individual, who signed the document to which this certificate is truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF A CLARA)	
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this day of	August, 2016,
by Euroce Kim	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers	on(s) who appeared before
me.	
Notary's Signature	AMY SUMIRE MEANS Commission # 2058920 lotary Public - California Santa Ciara County Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2018

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE

Date of Signature

SYMANTEC CORPORATION

August 29, 2016

NAME:

Anna Brannan

Chan Beecen

TITLE:

Senior Corporate Counsel

ADDRESS:

350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual, who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY	or <u>Santa Clara</u>) 85.	
Subscribed ar	nd sworn to (affirmed) befo	ore me this May of May 154	, 2016,
by <u>Anno</u>	e Braichan		
proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the person(s) who appe	eared before

me.

RECORDED: 08/30/2016

AMY SUMIRE MEANS Commission # 2058920 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 23, 2018